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County=COKE/29#Z
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County=COLEMAN/2A#Z
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21 6| ol ol o] o] of o o ol 2| o o] 1] 3| ol o o o] of o
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CFN|CST [LGH [ CMT | JUV | CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS [ DUP [ OTHER
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143| 45| o 16| o o of o o ol of ol o 21| 14| 14| o o| o] of o
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County=GRAY/5A#Z

PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA | TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
45 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH|CMT [ JUV [CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0
County=GRAYSON/5B#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA| TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
571 17 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 11 0 0 0 0 2 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 132 0
County=GREGG/5C#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA| TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
380 26 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0l 23| 23 0 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0
County=GUADALUPE/5E#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA | TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
168 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 6 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
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County=HALE/5F#Z

PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA | TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
8 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0] 20| 20 1 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH|CMT [ JUV [CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 41 16
County=HAMILTON/61#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA| TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
14 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 9 4 0 0 0 2 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 10 0 1 0
County=HANSFORD/62#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA| TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
County=HARRIS/65#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA| TRS [ FPO | ORIC | CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC
10,927 73 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 3 0] 50 5 0 0 1 0 1
CSF|CEN | CST|LGH [ CMT [ JUV | CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP [ OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 8| 73 69




Texas Department of Public Safety
EDR ER4 Frequency Distribution Report

July - 2014
County=HARRISON/66#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

180

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

14

0

County=HAYS/69#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

475

19

0

0

0

0

0

10

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

92

1

County=HENDERS

ON/6B#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

192

14

0 0

0

0

1

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

3

266

0

County=HIDALGO/6C#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

88

247

0

0

51

0

0

226

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP

OTHER

12

9

2,831
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County=HILL/6D#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN[ SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO | ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

83

0 0

2

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH | CMT

JUV | CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS [ DUP | OTHER

0| 122

0

County=HOCKLEY/6E#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN[ SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO | ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

128

10 0

0 0

0

0

3

CEN

CST

LGH | CMT

JUV | CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS [ DUP | OTHER

1 1

5

County=HOOD/6F#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN [ SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO | ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

201

10 0

0 0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH | CMT

JUV | CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS [ DUP | OTHER

0| 137

2

County=HOPKINS/70#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN[ SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO | ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

196

0 0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH | CMT

JUV | CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS [ DUP | OTHER




Texas Department of Public Safety
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July - 2014

County=HUNT/74#Z

PASS

FAIL

DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

272

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

0

0

County=HUTCHINSON/75#Z

PASS

FAIL

DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

0

0

County=JASPER/79#Z

PASS

FAIL

DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

182

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

11

1

County=JOHNSON/7E#Z

PASS

FAIL

DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

497

120

0

0

88

0

0

14

87

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

16
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July - 2014
County=KERR/85#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

282

10

0

0

0

0

2

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

4

189

0

County=KLEBERG/89#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

0

0

County=LAMAR

/8B#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

184

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

49

2

County=LEE/90#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER




Texas Department of Public Safety
EDR ER4 Frequency Distribution Report

July - 2014
County=LIBERTY/92#Z

PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA| TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
318 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0] 20 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
CEN|CST | LGH|CMT [ JUV [CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 3 0 0 8 2 0 6 4
County=LIMESTONE/93#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA| TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
County=LLANO/96#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA| TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
39 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
County=LUBBOCK/98#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA | TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
905 52 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0l 13| 13 2 3 0 0 0 3 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER

21




Texas Department of Public Safety
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July - 2014
County=MAD I SON/9D#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

23

0

0

1

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

1

2

0

County=MARION/9E#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

21

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

0

0

County=MATAGOR

DA/AL1#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

149

38

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

36

36

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

1

0

County=MCLENNAN/9B#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

850

24

0

0

9

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

49
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July - 2014
County=MEDINA/A3#Z

PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA| TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH|CMT [ JUV [CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
County=MIDLAND/AS5#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA| TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
865| 300 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0| 55 2 0] 132| 183| 23 0 0 0] 10 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 64 1 5 48
County=MONTGOMERY/AA#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA| TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
1,527 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 19 0 0 2] 26 0 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH|CMT [JUV [CSS | CPR|PAF|CONS| DUP|OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 011,660 0
County=MORRIS/AC#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA| TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
1 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 5] 53 1 0 0 0 7 0
CEN|CST|LGH|CMT [JUV [CSS | CPR|PAF|CONS| DUP|OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 o] 17 1 011,102 0
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County=NACOGDOCHES/AE#Z

PASS | FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

576

69

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

52

54

CEN|CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF[C

ONS

DUP | OTHER

0

4

4

County=NEWTON/BO#Z

PASS | FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

0

0

0

0

0

CEN|CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF|C

ONS

DUP | OTHER

0

0

0

County=NUECES/B20z

PASS | FAIL

DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

1,191

29

0

0

3

0

0

17

CEN|CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP

OTHER

1

56

0

County=0CHILTREE/B3#Z

PASS | FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

60

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

CEN|CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF[C

ONS

DUP | OTHER
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County=PALO PINTO/B6#Z

PASS

FAIL

DOE

DPS

TRN [ SEQ | DOA

TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

92

0

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST | LGH

CMT

JUV | CSS

CPR | PAF

CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

0

1

County=PANOLA/B7#Z

PASS

FAIL

DOE

DPS

TRN [ SEQ | DOA

TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

35

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST | LGH

CMT

JUV | CSS

CPR[PAF

CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

0

0

County=PARKER/B8#Z

PASS

FAIL

DOE

DPS

TRN [ SEQ | DOA

TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

380

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST | LGH

CMT

JUV | CSS

CPR[PAF

CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

6

0

County=PECOS/BA#Z

PASS

FAIL

DOE

DPS

TRN [ SEQ | DOA

TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST | LGH

CMT

JUV | CSS

CPR | PAF

CONS

DUP | OTHER
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County=POLK/BB#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN[ SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO | ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

75

42 0

0 0

3

1

0

24

12

13

CEN

CST

LGH | CMT

JUV | CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS [ DUP | OTHER

0 2

5

County=POTTER/BC#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN| SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO | ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

465

0 0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH | CMT

JUV | CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS [ DUP | OTHER

0 2

0

County=RANDAL

L/BF#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN [ SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO | ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

246

10 0

0 0

1

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH | CMT

JUV | CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS [ DUP | OTHER

2| 140

3

County=RED RIVER/C2#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN[ SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO | ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

53

14 0

0 0

0 0

0

0

0

14

CEN

CST

LGH | CMT

JUV | CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS [ DUP | OTHER
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County=REFUGI0/C4#Z

PASS

FAIL

DOE

DPS

TRN [ SEQ | DOA

TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST | LGH

CMT

JUV | CSS

CPR | PAF

CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

0

0

County=ROCKWALL/C7#Z

PASS

FAIL

DOE

DPS

TRN [ SEQ | DOA

TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST | LGH

CMT

JUV | CSS

CPR | PAF

CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

2

0

County=RUSK/C9#Z

PASS

FAIL

DOE

DPS

TRN [ SEQ | DOA

TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

127

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST | LGH

CMT

JUV | CSS

CPR | PAF

CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

0

5

County=SAN PATRICI0/CD#Z

PASS

FAIL

DOE

DPS

TRN [ SEQ | DOA

TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

61

0

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST | LGH

CMT

JUV | CSS

CPR[PAF

CONS

DUP | OTHER

20
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County=SCURRY/D0#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

1

0

County=SMITH/D4#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

699

16

0

0

10

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

1

49

4

County=SOMERVE

LL/D5#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

35

0 0

0

0

2

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER

0

0

0

County=STEPHENS/D7#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

24

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS

DUP | OTHER
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County=TARRANT/DC#Z

PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA | TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
5,243 86 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0] 30 0 0 8] 31 2 0 0 0 4 0
CEN|CST | LGH|CMT [ JUV [CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 4 23 12| 39 3
County=TAYLOR/DD#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA| TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
231 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 7 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 843 0
County=TITUS/E1#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA| TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
82 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
County=TOM GREEN/E2#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA | TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
478 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0ol 17| 19 8 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER

49

26



Texas Department of Public Safety
EDR ER4 Frequency Distribution Report

July - 2014
County=TRAVIS/E3#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA

TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

3,044

0

0

2

0

1

CEN|CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF

CONS

DUP

OTHER

0

5

0

County=TYLER/E5#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA

TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

54

38

0

0

3

0

0

12

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF

CONS

DUP

OTHER

20

0

4

4

County=UPSHUR/EG6#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA

TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

58

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF

CONS

DUP

OTHER

0

6

0

County=VAN ZANDT/EA#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS

TRN

SEQ

DOA

TRS

FPO

ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

81

0

0

0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH

CMT

Juv

CSS

CPR

PAF

CONS

DUP

OTHER
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Texas Department of Public Safety
EDR ER4 Frequency Distribution Report

July - 2014
County=WALKER/EC#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS| TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO | ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

134

0 0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH | CMT [ JuV

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS [ DUP | OTHER

0] 11

0

County=WALLER/ED#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS| TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO | ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

0 0

0

0

0

CEN

CST

LGH | CMT [ JuV

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS [ DUP | OTHER

0 0

0

County=WEBB/FO0#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS| TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO | ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

768

160 0

0 0

2

0

0

11

53

CEN

CST

LGH | CMT [ JuV

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS [ DUP | OTHER

82

5] 163

8

County=WHARTON/F1#Z

PASS

FA

IL [ DOE

DPS| TRN

SEQ

DOA | TRS

FPO | ORIC

CDD

CON

LDC

CDN

DOS

CPN

DCA

DDA

FCD

ARC

CSF

160

35 0

0 0

0

0

0

19

17

CEN

CST

LGH | CMT [ JuV

CSS

CPR

PAF | CONS [ DUP | OTHER




Texas Department of Public Safety
EDR ER4 Frequency Distribution Report

July - 2014
County=WILBARGER/F4#Z

PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA | TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
CEN|CST | LGH|CMT [ JUV [CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
County=WILL1AMSON/F6#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA | TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
987 33 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 10| 11 5 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 13 1] 14 0
County=WILSON/F7#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA| TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
41 42 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 33 0 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 7 0
County=WOOD/FA#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA | TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
69 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER




Texas Department of Public Safety
EDR ER4 Frequency Distribution Report

July - 2014
County=YOAKUM/FB#Z

PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA| TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CEN|CST | LGH|CMT [ JUV [CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
County=YOUNG/FC#Z
PASS | FAIL | DOE [ DPS | TRN | SEQ | DOA | TRS [ FPO | ORIC [ CDD [ CON | LDC | CDN [ DOS | CPN | DCA | DDA | FCD [ ARC | CSF
52 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
CEN|CST | LGH | CMT [ JUV [ CSS | CPR | PAF | CONS | DUP | OTHER




